RadioDuctProduct data sheet
Modbus zone module
X-AIR-ZMO-MOD
Antenna, part of the supply
package
Antenna cable, 50 cm, part
of the supply package
Antenna feed-through, part

3 Expansion module
D32-RD RadioDuct
Order example: FAM/X-AIR/D32-RD
Type FAM
Variant X-AIRCONTROL
Expansion module RadioDuct
5 / 10 PD-08/2022 - DE/en
RadioDuctProduct data sheet
▪
▪
▪
Supply voltage 24 V AC or DC
Power rating 5 VA
Radio frequency 2.4 Ghz
Maximum radio power 100 mW
Encryption 128 Bit AES
Connection cable X-AIR to RadioDuct
RJ12 plug connection (6P6C)
Cable type AWG26/6C
Distance up to 30 m
IEC protection class III (protective extra-low voltage)
Operating temperature 10 – 50 °C
Protection level IP20
CE conformity
EMC Directive 2014/30/EU
EU Radio Equipment Directive RED 2014/53/EU
ROHS 2011/65/EU
Weight 500 g
Dimensions 130 × 130 × 60 mm
Note: Additional technical data in the installation and operating manual
Technical data
FAM Module RadioDuct
6 / 10 PD-08/2022 - DE/en
RadioDuctProduct data sheet
Illustrations
FAM Module RadioDuct, view 1
21
1: Sensor connections S1, S2, S3 (no function)
2: Antenna connection
FAM Module RadioDuct, view 2
8 974 63
5
3: CL1 = BUS CC1 communication cable; CL2 = BUS CC2
communication cable (no function)
4: T5 = X-AIRCONTROL connection
5: Push button for activating service port T1
6: T1 = service and multiport; T2 – T4 = multiport (no function)
7: Digital input 1 – 3; analogue input 1; temperature input (no
function)
8: Power = connection for supply voltage
9: Digital output DO (NO, C, NC) (no function)
Supply package for RadioDuct
4
3
2
1
1.
2.
3.
4.
Field Application Module (FAM) with RadioDuct extension
board
Antenna
Antenna feed-through with drilling screws for duct
Antenna cable, length 50 cm
7 / 10 PD-08/2022 - DE/en
RadioDuctProduct data sheet
▪